

Shubhada S Kadam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4712 of 2025

Anil Rakhma Bhabad

... Applicant/s

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent/s

Mr. Faiyaz Siddiqui h/f. Mr. Keshav Chavan, Advocate for the Applicant/s.
Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 21st January 2026.
3. Investigating Officer to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.01.14
16:18:19 +0530