

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4712 OF 2025

Anil Rakhma Bhabad

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

**NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE**
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.01.23
12:36:12 +0530

Mr.Keshav Chavan, for the Applicant.
Mr.S.S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr.Pramod Patil, PI, Women Safety Department.
Mr.N.M. Chakor, PN-681, MIDC, Sinnar Police Station.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. The learned counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to carry out amendment to add first informant as party Respondent. Leave granted. If amendment is carried out, issue notice to newly added Respondent No.2, returnable on 5th February 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)