

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4712 OF 2025**

Anil Rakhma Bhabad

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Faiyaz Siddiqui i/b. Mr. Keshav Chavan, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the respondent-State.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to serve the spare copy.
3. Stand over to 20th February, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)