

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO . 4712 OF 2025

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Anil Rakhma Bhabad

...Applicant

Vs.

State of Maharashtra And Anr.

...Respondents

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.03.17
16:06:53 +0530

Mr. Keshav S. Chavan, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S.S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the State and First Informant.
2. Learned APP submits that the first informant seeks legal aid assistance and he has approached the Legal Aid Committee.
3. Stand over to 24/03/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)